



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (2) NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0005 203-015A | 479.000 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE SY | 80.00000 | 38,320.00 | 19.00000 | 9,101.00 | | |
| 0010 203-060A | 436.000 REM OF CONC SIDEWALK SY | 22.50000 | 9,810.00 | 60.00000 | 26,160.00 | | |
| 0015 203-065A | 279.000 REM OF CURB FT | 16.50000 | 4,603.50 | 22.00000 | 6,138.00 | | |
| 0020 203-070A | 417.000 REM OF CURB & GUTTER FT | 11.50000 | 4,795.50 | 21.00000 | 8,757.00 | | |
| 0025 203-075A | 93.000 REM OF FENCE FT | 19.50000 | 1,813.50 | 61.00000 | 5,673.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (2) NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0030 | 203-130B REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS SF | 530.000 | 15.50000 8,215.00 | 13.00000 | 6,890.00 | | |
| 0035 | 203-135A REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH | 6.000 | 290.00000 1,740.00 | 347.00000 | 2,082.00 | | |
| 0040 | 212-105A WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA | 5,000.000 | 1.00000 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | | |
| 0045 | 405-240A MISC PAV SY | 455.000 | 117.50000 53,462.50 | 217.00000 | 98,735.00 | | |
| 0050 | 405-425A SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2 TON | 93.000 | 700.00000 65,100.00 | 837.00000 | 77,841.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (2) NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0055 610-035A | 93.000 FENCE TY 4 FT | 145.00000 | 13,485.00 | 32.00000 | 2,976.00 | | |
| 0060 610-200A | 1.000 GATE TY 3 EACH | 870.00000 | 870.00 | 3,157.00000 | 3,157.00 | | |
| 0065 614-015A | 236.000 SIDEWALK SY | 152.00000 | 35,872.00 | 143.00000 | 33,748.00 | | |
| 0070 614-020A | 36.000 DRIVEWAY SY | 201.00000 | 7,236.00 | 234.00000 | 8,424.00 | | |
| 0075 614-025A | 331.000 CURB RAMP SY | 330.00000 | 109,230.00 | 265.00000 | 87,715.00 | | |
| 0080 615-492A | 657.000 CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2 FT | 70.00000 | 45,990.00 | 73.00000 | 47,961.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (2) NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0085 616-080A | 3.000 EACH | 585.00000 | 1,755.00 | 1,092.00000 | 3,276.00 | | |
| 0090 626-010A | 300.000 SF | 24.00000 | 7,200.00 | 32.00000 | 9,600.00 | | |
| 0095 626-035A | 4.000 EACH | 23.00000 | 92.00 | 25.00000 | 100.00 | | |
| 0100 626-050A | 40.000 EACH | 46.00000 | 1,840.00 | 51.00000 | 2,040.00 | | |
| 0105 626-100B | 5,000.000 CA | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | | |
| | MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (2) NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0110 626-105A | 200.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR | 66.00000 | 13,200.00 | 95.00000 | 19,000.00 | | |
| 0115 626-120A | 40.000 FLAGGER CONTROL HR | 56.00000 | 2,240.00 | 61.00000 | 2,440.00 | | |
| 0120 626-135A | 240.000 WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH | 16.00000 | 3,840.00 | 18.00000 | 4,320.00 | | |
| 0125 630-020A | 1,564.000 PAV MKG - WATERBORNE SF | 5.50000 | 8,602.00 | 6.00000 | 9,384.00 | | |
| 0130 675-005A | (1.000) SURVEY LS | 54,150.00000 | 54,150.00 | 37,890.00000 | 37,890.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (2) NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: |
| 0135 677-005A | (1.000) | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 | 3,789.00000 | 3,789.00 | | |
| RECORD DRAWINGS | L S | | | | | | |
| 0140 S616-15A | 6.000 | 27,045.00000 | 162,270.00 | 29,102.00000 | 174,612.00 | | |
| Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) | EA | | | | | | |
| 0145 S900-50A | 5,000.000 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | | |
| CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - DIRECTED LANDSCAPING | CA | | | | | | |
| 0150 S900-50B | 5,000.000 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | | |
| CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK | CA | | | | | | |
| 0155 S901-05A | 1.000 | 1,495.00000 | 1,495.00 | 316.00000 | 316.00 | | |
| SP - CURB CUT | EACH | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | (1) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (2) NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|------------|-------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0160 | S901-05C | 1.000 | 750.00000 | 750.00 | 821.00000 | 821.00 | | |
| | SP - REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0165 | S901-05D | 2.000 | 6,850.00000 | 13,700.00 | 7,433.00000 | 14,866.00 | | |
| | SP - REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT POLE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0170 | Z629-05A | (1.000) | 185,545.00000 | 185,545.00 | 168,000.00000 | 168,000.00 | | |
| | MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$880,722.00 | | \$895,812.00 | | | |
| Life Cycle Costs: | | | | | | | | |
| Section Total with LCC: | | | \$880,722.00 | | \$895,812.00 | | | |
| Contract Item Totals | | | \$880,722.00 | | \$895,812.00 | | | |
| Contract Time Totals | | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22874230323

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A022(874)

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS

| | | |
|---|---------------------|---------------------|
| Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals | \$880,722.00 | \$895,812.00 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum